
 

R O T A R Y   S  L O P E   M O W E R  

 

PARTS MANUAL  

ILD01  

vyd§n²/revision 04-01-05-2008 

 

 

DvoŚ§k ï svahov® sekaļky, s.r.o. 
Dvorce 62 
Havl²ļkŢv Brod 
58001 
Czech Republic 

Tel:      +420 569 425 767 
Fax:     +420 569 429 239 

Mail: parts@spider-cz.com 
Web:    www.spider-cz.com 

 

 

mailto:parts@spider-cz.com


PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 2 -                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 3 -                                      

Obsah (Content)  
KŚ²ģ - sestava (Cross ï assembly) ........................................................................................................................... 4 

N§Śad² / Tools .......................................................................................................................................................... 4 

Motor (Engine) ........................................................................................................................................................ 8 
VĨfuk plochĨ (Exhaus pipe) ................................................................................................................................. 12 
Nosn²k (Girder) ..................................................................................................................................................... 14 
Konzola ovladaļe  (Controller bracket) ................................................................................................................ 17 
Kapot§ģ (Bonnet) .................................................................................................................................................. 20 

Z§vŊs kola / Wheel suspension ............................................................................................................................. 22 
Pohon kol (Wheel drive) ....................................................................................................................................... 26 
Kolo (Wheel) - 4x8 ............................................................................................................................................... 29 
Kolo (Wheel)  - 16x4 ............................................................................................................................................ 31 
Rameno ï komplet (Arm ï complete) ................................................................................................................... 33 

Motor nat§ļen² kol (steering servomotor) ............................................................................................................. 35 

Kladky ŚetŊzu pojezdu (Wheel steering chain pulley) .......................................................................................... 37 

Skelet (Skeleton) ................................................................................................................................................... 39 
Ļerpadlo (Pump) ................................................................................................................................................... 42 
Palivov§ soustava (Fuel system) ........................................................................................................................... 45 
Elektronika (Control unit AW891) ....................................................................................................................... 49 
Elektronika (Contol unit NBB) ............................................................................................................................. 49 

Pohon ģac²ho ¼stroj² (Moving device drive) ......................................................................................................... 52 

Ģac² ¼stroj² (Moving device) ................................................................................................................................. 55 
Ovladaļ Hetronic (Controller Hetronic) ............................................................................................................... 58 
Ostatn² (Others) ..................................................................................................................................................... 60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 4 -                                      

+ĠþĿ - sestava (Cross ɀ assembly) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet SPIDER no. Text Designation

1 1K01S010 1 KŚ²ģ Cross

1 1K01S001 1 KŚ²ģ - Japonsk® proveden²Cross - Japan modification

2 1K01K050 1 x řemenice SPA 80 kompletBelt pulley SPA 80 complete

3 1K01S080 2 Distanļn² krouģek 18/10/v20Spacing ring 18/10/v20

4 1K01K100 4 x T§hlo zdvihu - rovn®Draw rod

5A 1K01K121A 1 x Nap. kl. Śemenu pojezdu II. komplet Tightening pulley complete A

5B 1K01K121B 1 x Nap. kl. Śemenu pojezdu II. komplet Tightening pulley complete B

6 1K01S130 4 Vod²c² pouzdro Sliding bushing

7 1K01S221 1 Hydromotor OMP 40 Hydaulic motor OMP 40

8 1K01S241 1 N§dobka Tank

9 1K01K251 1 x Obj²mka n§dobky kompletTank bracket complete

10 1K01S271 1 V²ļko n§dobky Tank cap

11 N837 1 Ġroub M10x80 Bolt M10x80

12 N2061 1 Hadice 1SC 10x0,74 Hose 1SC 10 0,74

12 N1052 1 Hadice 1SC 10x0,80 Jap. proveden²Hose 1SC 10 0,80 Japan modification

13 N852 2 PrŢtokovĨ ġroub 1/2"Through-flow bolt 1/2"

13 N1059 2 Japan PrŢtokovĨ ġroub 3/8"Through-flow bolt 3/8"

14 N853 1 1 - 211 PrŢtokovĨ ġroub 1/4"Through-flow bolt 1/4"

15 N855 2 Matice pŚ²rubov§ M10 ĢZNFlange nut M10

16 N2062 1 Hadice 1SC 10x0,78 Hose 1SC 10x0,78

16 N1053 1 Hadice 1SC 10x0,84 Jap. Proveden²Hose 1SC 10x0,84 Japan modification

17 N857 2 Ġroub M10x30 ĢZN Bolt M10x30

18 N858 1 Ġroub M10x110 Bolt M10x110

19 N896 4 TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/2" Packing GEM 1/2"

20 N1058 2 1 - 211 TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/4" Packing GEM 1/4"

21 N856 1 1 - 211 Hadice 1SC 06 - 0.85 banjo 06 1/4" Hose 1SC 06 - 0.85 banjo 06 1/4"

22 N890 8 Ġroub M3,5x19 Bolt M3,5x19

23 N1036 4 Kluzn® loģisko s lememSliding bushing

24 N914 4 Matice pŚesn§ M8 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M8

25 N826 4 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer M8

26 N1055 2 Redukce RI R 1/2 x 3/8 WD Reduction RI R 1/2 x 3/8 WD

 

.ÜĠÁÄþ Ⱦ 4ÏÏÌÓ 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTY Text Designation

0 2S08K000 1 N§Śad² - sada Tools - set

1 2S08S010 1 N§Śad² Tools

2 2S08S020 1 Konzola n§Śad² Tools bracket

3 2S08S030 2 P§sek n§Śad² Tools band

4 N912 2 Ġroub M6x16 zap.Bolt M6x16  

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 5 -                                      

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 6 -                                      

 

1K01K050 ( No. 2) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet Spider No. Text Designation

1 1K01S050 1 řemenice SPA 80 Belt pulley SPA 80

2 N854 1 Pero tŊsn® 8x7x30 Spring 8x7x30

3 1K01S060 1 Podloģka ŚemeniceBelt pulley washer

4 N839 1 Ġroub imbus M8x25Bolt M8x25  
 

 

 1K01K100 ( No. 4) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet Spider No. Text Designation

1 N840 1 ĐhlovĨ kloub M8 C13RAngular joint M 8 C13R 

2 N843 2 matice pŚesn§ M8Bright nut M8

3 1K01S100 1 T§hlo zdvihu - rovn®Draw rod

4 N935 1 ĐhlovĨ kloub M8 CS13RAngular joint M8 CS13R  
 

 

 1K01K121A (No. 5A) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet Spider No. Text Designation

1 1K01S151 1 Distanļn² krouģek 16/10,1/v34Spacing ring 16/10,1/v34

2 1K01S121 1 Nap²nac² kladka Śemenu pojezdu II.Tensioning pulley II.

3 N1094 1 Podloģka velkoploġn§ M10/10,5Washer 10

4 N915 1 Matice pŚesn§ M10 Bright self-locking nut M10

 

 

 

1K01K121B (No. 5B) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet Spider No. Text Designation

1 1K01S141 1 Distanļn² krouģek 16/10,1/ v8Spacing ring 16/10,1/ v8

2 1K01S121 1 nap²nac² kladka Śemenu pojezdu II.Tensioning pulley II.

3 N1094 1 Podloģka velkoploġn§ M10/10,5Washer 10

4 N915 1 Matice pŚesn§ M10 Bright self-locking nut M10

 

 

 

1K01K251 (No. 9) 
No. Part No. QTY Komplet Spider No. Text Designation

1 N805 2 Podloģka p®rov§ 6Washer 6

2 N891 2 Ġroub imbus M6x10Bolt M6x10

3 1K01S251 1 Obj²mka n§dobky Tank bracket

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 7 -                                      

1

2

3

4

1K01K050 (No. 2)

1

2

3

4

1K01K121A (No. 5A)

1

2

3

4

1K01K121B (No. 5B)

1

2

3

2

1

1K01K251 (No. 9)

3

4

2

1

2

1K01K100 (No. 4)

řemenice SPA80 - kompletObj²mka n§dobky - komplet

Nap. kladka Śem. pojezdu A - kompletNap. kladka Śem. pojezdu B - komplet

T§hlo zdvihu rovn® - komplet

 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 8 -                                      

Motor (Engine)  

No. Part No. QTY Komplet SPIDER No. Text Designation

1 1M01S010 1 Motor Kawasaki FH 500, 531 VA Kawasaki engine FH500, 531 VA

2 11013-7002 1 VzduchovĨfiltr pro FH500,531 Paper air filter, FH500,531

3 11013-7001 1 PŚedfiltr pro FH500,531 Rough air filter, FH500,531

4 49065-2071 1 OlejovĨfiltr - Kawasaki FH500,531 Oil filter Kawasaki FH500,531

5 92070-7001 2 Zapalovac²sv²ļka RCJ8Y CHampion Spark plug, RCJ8Y(champ), solid

6 1M01S020 1 Servomotor ovl§d§n²plynu Servomotor

7 1M01S030 1 Konzola ovl§d§n²plynu - Kawasaki Gas control bracket

8 1M01S040 1 T§hlo plynu Kawasaki Gas draw rod Kawasaki

9 1M01S050.A 1 Sp²nac²rel®starteru motoru Starter relay

10 N839 1 Ġroub imbus M8x25 Capscrew M8x25

11 1M01S060 1 Kabel starteru 1 Starter relay cabel 1

12 1M01S070 1 Kabel starteru 2 Starter relay cabel 2

13 11038-7011 1 Kryt vzduch. filtru Kawa FH500, 531 Air filter case Kawa FH 500, 531

14 49019-7001 1 PalivovĨfiltr Kawasaki Fuel filter Kawasaki

15 1M01S080 1 Zemn²c²kabel motoru Engine earth wire

No. Part No. QTY Komplet SPIDER No. Text Designation

1 1M01S010.1 1 Motor Kohler CV18 S Kohler engine CV18S

2 1M01S010.2 1 VzduchovĨfiltr pro CV18S Paper air filter,CV18S

3 1M01S010.3 1 PŚedfiltr proCV18S Rough air filter, CV18S

4 1M01S050 1 OlejovĨfiltr - Kohler CV18S Oil filter Kohler CV18S

5 1M01S090 2 Zapalovac²sv²ļka DR 17 YC Spark plug, DR 17 YC

6 1M01S020 1 Servomotor ovl§d§n²plynu Servomotor

7 1M01S030.2 1 Konzola ovl§d§n²plynu - Kohler Gas control bracket - Kohler

8 1M01S100 1 T§hlo plynu Kohler Gas draw rod Kohler

9 1S07S100 1 Sp²nac²rel®starteru motoru Kohler Starter relay Kohler

10 1M01S010.4 1 Kryt vzduchov®ho filtru Kohler Air filter case Kohler

11 1M01S010.5 1 PalivovĨfiltr Kohler Fuel filter Kohler

12 1M01S080 1 Zemn²c²kabel motoru Engine earth wire

Motor (engine) Kawasaki FH 500, 531

Motor (engine)  Kohler CV18S

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 9 -                                      

4

5
6 8 7

Motor (engine) Kawasaki FH 500, 531 VA

1415

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 10 -                                      

1

4

5
6 8 7

23

Motor (engine) Kohler CV18S

10

11

7 12

 
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 11 -                                      

 

VĨfuk plochĨ Exhaust pipe - flat 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER QTYText Designation

1 1M02K010 x 1 VĨfuk - plochĨ kompletExhaust pipe - flat complete

2 1M02K020 x 1 Kryt vĨfuku ļeln² kompletFront exhaust pipe cover

3 1M02K030 x 1 Kryt vĨfuku vrchn² kompletTop exhaust pipe cover  
 

 

1M02K010 (No. 1) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1M02S010 1 VĨfuk - plochĨExhaust pipe - flat

2 1M02S050 2 TŊsnŊn² vĨkukuExhaust pipe gasket

3 N826 4 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8

4 N843 4 Matice M8 Nut M8  
 

 

  1M02K020 (No. 2) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1M02S020 1 Kryt vĨfuku ļeln²Front exhaust pipe cover

2 N881A 2 Ġroub imbus M6x16Capscrew M6x16

3 N820 4 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer 6  
 

 

  1M02K030 (No. 3) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1M02S030 1 Kryt vĨfuku vrchn²Top exhaust pipe cover

2 1M02S070 2 Distanļn² krouģek 16/6/v15Spacing ring 16/6/v15

3 1M02S060 2 Distanļn² krouģek 16/6/v5Spacing ring 16/6/v5

4 N820 2 Podloģka 6 ploch§Bright washer 6

5 N911A 2 Ġroub imbus M6x35Screw M6x35  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 12 -                                      

6ĻÆÕË ÐÌÏÃÈĻ ɉ%ØÈÁÕÓ ÐÉÐÅɊ 

3

2

1

VĨfuk plochĨ Exhaust pipe - flat

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 13 -                                      

1

123 4

23

1M02K010 (No. 1)

1M02K020 (No. 2)

1M02K030 (No. 3)

1 2 3 4 5

VĨfuk plochĨ - komplet

Kryt vĨfuku ļeln² - komplet

Kryt vĨfuku vrchn² - komplet

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 14 -                                      

.ÏÓÎþË (Girder ) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N01S010 1 Nosn²k-svaŚenecGirder-welded

1 1N01S010 1 Nosn²k-svaŚenec Jap. Girder-welded Japan modification

2 1N01S030 1 Regulaļn² p§kaRegulating lever

3 1N01K040 x 4 Svorn²k regul§toru+ kladka Regulator bolt + tightening pulley

4 1N01K060 x 2 Ļep motoru kompletEngine pivot

5 1N01K070 x 2 Ļep motoru - pevnĨ kompletEngine pivot - fixed

6 1N01K100 x 4 Svorn²k nosn²ku kompletGirder bolt

7 1N01S120 2 Linak Linak

7 1N01S121 2 Linak Japonsk® proveden²Linak - Japan modification

8 N840 4 ĐhlovĨ kloub M8 kompletBall joint M8

9 N1009 1 PC-188 spojka pŚ²m§PC-188 direct clutch

10 1N02S071 1 Klakson Hella Horn Hella  
 

 

1N01K040 (No. 3) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N01S040 1 Svorn²k regul§toruRegulator bolt

2 N826 1 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8

3 N843 1 Matice M8 Nut M8

4 1N01S050 1 Kladka - pŚevodPulley

5 N923 1 Podloģka 6 karos§Śsk§Body builder washer 6

6 N913 1 Matice pŚesn§ M6 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M6  
 

 

  1N01K060 (No. 4) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N01S060 1 Ļep motoru Engine pivot

2 N844 2 PojistnĨ krouģek 10 vnŊjġ²Retaining ring 10  
 

 

  1N01K070 (No. 5) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N01S070 1 Ļep motoru - pevnĨEngine pivot - fixed

2 N844 1 PojistnĨ krouģek 10 vnŊjġ²Retaining ring 10

3 N845 1 Podloģka p®rov§ 10Spring washer 10

4 N835 1 Matice pŚesn§  M10Bright nut M10  
 

 

  1N01K100 (No. 6) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1N01S100 1 Svorn²k nosn²kuGirder bolt

2 N921 1 Podloģka ploch§ 12Flat washer 12

3 N920 1 Podloģka pryģov§ - 20/8/3Rubber washer  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 15 -                                      

 

1

8

7 2 43

5

6

Nosn²k Girder

9

10

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 16 -                                      

 

 

1

2

3

6

5

4

1N01K040 (No. 3)

12

1N01K060 (No. 4)

1N01K070 (No. 5)

2

1

3

4

3

2

1

1N01K100 (No. 6) 

Svorn²k regul§toru kladka+ Ļep motoru - komplet

Ļep motoru - pevnĨ - kompletSvorn²k nosn²ku - komplet

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 17 -                                      

 

+ÏÎÚÏÌÁ ÏÖÌÁÄÁéÅ  (Controller bracket)  
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N02S010 1 Konzola ovladaļeController bracket

2 1N02S020 1 Stop tlaļ²tko Stop button

3 1N02S030 1 Miska sytiļe Choke button

4 1N02S040 x8 1 T§hlo sytiļe 380Choke draw rod 380

4 1N02S041 x8 1 T§hlo sytiļe 436Choke draw rod 436

4 1N02S042 x8 1 T§hlo sytiļe 358Choke draw rod 358

5 1N02K050 x 1 Svorkovnice -8 pin kol²k kompletConnector - 8 pin  - complete

6 1N02S060 1 Ġroub sytiļe Choke guide bolt

7 1N02S081 x10 1 Svod ant®ny Lead-in

8 1N02S091 x10 1 Ant®na TNC Antenna TNC

9 N826 2 Podloģka p®rov§ 8 ĢZNSpring washer 8

10 N885 2 Ġroub M8x20 ĢZNBolt M8x20

11 EN898 2 Svorka kabelŢ Cable clamp

12 1N02S100 1 Kl²ļ stop tlaļ²tkaStop button key

13 1N02K150 1 Paket - ġp²naļ Switch

14 N914 1 Matice pŚesn§ M8Bright self-locking nut M8

15 1N02S120 x10 1 redukce ant®nn²ho kabeluAntenna connector

16 N900B 2 Ġroub zap. imbus M5x8 Bolt M5x8  
 

 

  1N02K050 (No. 5) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N02S050 1 Svorkovnice -8 pin Connector - 8 pin

2 N901 1 Ġroub M3x25 Bolt M3x25

3 N902 1 Podloģka ploch§ 3Flat washer 3

4 N903 1 Matice M3 Nut M3  
 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 
VysvŊtlivky:x8 - Pro stroj osazenĨ vod²c²mi tyļemi 1S01S020C je pouģito t§hlo sytiļe 1N02S040 - T§hlo sytiļe 380 

                          Pro stroj osazenĨ vod²c²mi tyļemi 1S01S020E je pouģito t§hlo sytiļe 1N02S041 - T§hlo sytiļe 436 

                          Pro stroj osazenĨ vod²c²mi tyļemi 1S01S020A je pouģito t§hlo sytiļe 1N01S042 - T§hlo sytiļe 358 

                x10 - 1N02S081 Svod ant®ny AW891 je urļen pro elektroniku AWOS891, s ant®nou TNC 1N02S091 

            um²stŊnou na konzole ovladaļe na vrchn² ļ§sti sekaļky.Souļ§st² t®to verze je tak® redukce 

 ant®nn²ho kabelu 1N02S120 

 

 

Explanations: x8 ï Machine equipped with sliding rods 1S01S020C uses choke draw rod 1N02S040 ï Choke draw rod 380 

                               Machine equipped with sliding rods 1S01S020A uses choke draw rod 1N02S041 - Choke draw rod 436 

                               Machine equipped with sliding rods 1S01S020E uses choke draw rod 1N01S042 - Choke draw rod 358 

        x10 -1N02S081-Antenna lead in AW891 is designed for AWOS891 electronics 

                 placed on controller bracket  on the top of the mower 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 18 -                                      

 

2 12 8

7 11 4

1

5

9

10

6

3

13

15 16

14

Konzola ovladaļe  Controller bracket

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 19 -                                      

 

 

2

1

3

4

1N02K050 (No. 5)
Svorkovnice 8-pin

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 20 -                                      

+ÁÐÏÔÜĿ ɉ"ÏÎÎÅÔɊ 
 

No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1N04S010 1 Kapot§ģ - motorBonnet - engine

2 1N04S020 4 Kapot§ģ - ramenoBonnet - arm

3 N918 4 MAtice M8 uzavŚen§Low acorn nut M8

4 N919 4 Podloģka kapot§ģe 8Washer 8

5 1N04K030 1 Polepy na klobouk Stickers for bonnet - engine

6 1N04K040 1 Polepy na ramena Stickers for bonnet - arm

7 1P310 1 Polepy - kontroln² panelStickers - control panel

8 N1034 1 Polepy ģlut® - vĨstraģn®Stickers yellow - emergency  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 21 -                                      

6

88

8

8 87

5

5

3 4 1 2

Kapot§ģ sekaļky Bonnet

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 22 -                                      

:ÜÖñÓ ËÏÌÁ Ⱦ 7ÈÅÅÌ ÓÕÓÐÅÎÓÉÏÎ 
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No. QTYText Designation

0 1P01K023 4 PŚevod UNI M8 - kompletGear UNI M8 - complete

1 1P01K011 x 1 Vana komplet Housing - complete

2 1P01K003 x 4 Z§vŊs kola M8 UNIWheel suspension M8 UNI - set

3 1P01S063 1 HŚ²del kola_z§vit s diskemWheel schaft with sprocket

4 1P01K110 x 1 řetŊzov® kolo Z10 kompletSprocket Z10

5 1P01S180 1 Distanļn² krouģek 20-25-v22,5Spacing ring 20-25-v22,5

6 1P01K240 x 1 Nap²nac² segmentChain tensioner

7 N501 2 Loģisko ZVL 6004-2RSBearing 6004 2RS

8 N802 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 42Circlip internal 42

9 1P02K030 x 1 V²ko komplet Cover plate complete

10 1P02S090 1 řetŊz MOFA 1/2 x 3/16 - 0,9mRoller chain MOFA 1/2 x 3/16 0,9m 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 23 -                                      

1 4 10 96

31578 7

2

1

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 24 -                                      

 

  1P01K011 (No. 1) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Vana Housing

2 2 Ġroub zap. imbus M8x25Screw M8x25

3 2 Kol²k pruģnĨ 6x20Spring pin 6x20

4 2 Ġroub imbus M8x25Bolt M8x25

5 2 Pdloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8  
 

 

  1P01K110 (No. 4) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 řetŊzov® kolo Z10Sprocket Z10

2 1 Podloģka C-RGS 6-20Washer C-RGS 6-20

3 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x10 Capscrew M6x10

4 1 Pero tŊsn® 5x5x12Parallel key 5x5x12

5 1 Distanļn² krouģek 17/22/v9Spacing ring 17/22/v9  
 

 

  1P01K240 (No. 7) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Nap²nac² segmentChain tensioner

2 2 Ġroub imbus M6x16Capscrew M6x16

3 1 Nar§ģec² matice M6Lock nut M6

4 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x16 Screw M6x16  
 

 

  1P02K030 (No. 10) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 v²ko Cover

2 8 Podloģka p®rov§ 6Spring washer 6

3 8 Ġroub imbus M6x20 Capscrew M6x20  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 25 -                                      

1

3

2

1

2

3

5 4 1 2
1

3

2

4

1P01K011 (No. 1)

1P01K110 (No. 4) 1P01K240 (No. 7)

1P02K030 (No. 10

3

Nap²nac² segment kompletřetŊzov® kolo Z10 komplet

V²ko kompletVana komplet

4

5

 
 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 26 -                                      

Pohon kol (Wheel drive ) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1P01S151 4 Distanļn² krouģek 17-22-v41Spacing ring 17-22-v41

2 1P01S152 4 Distanļn² krouģek 17-22-v5,5Spacing ring 17-22-v5,5

3 1P01S500 4 DorazovĨ krouģek PA-6Stop ring PA-6

4 1P02S071 4 SPA 130 UNI Pulley SPA 130 UNI 

5 1P02S100 4 řemen kl²novĨ SPA 1650 LwV-belt SPA 1650 Lw

6 1R01K001 4 Rameno - komplet Arm - komplet

7 1R01S022 3 Konzola pŚevodu UNI II.Bracket - UNI II.

8 1R01S046 4 Taper lock z18 pr.20 - komplet Taper lock z18D20 - complete

9 1R01S221 4 Madlo - nerez Handle

10 1R01K230 x 4 Đchyt kapot§ģe - kompletBonnet attachment - complete

11 1R01S240 4 Pojistka Bonnet lock

12 1R01S250 4 TŚmen pojistkyBonnet lock clip

13 1R01S262 1 řetŊz nat§ļen² kol - APSWheel steering chain - APS

13 N0004 1 Spojka ŚetŊzu Chain connecting link

14 N506B 4 loģisko SBPFL 203 + domekBearin SBPFL 203 + Housing

15 N812 8 Ġroub M6x16 ĢZNBolt M6x16

16 N814 4 Pero tŊsn® 5e7x5x12Key 5e7x5x12

17 N818 16 Ġroub M4x8 Bolt M4x8

18 N820 8 Podloģka 6 ploch§ ZN ģlutĨBright washer 6

19 N826 24 Podloģka p®rov§ 8 ĢZNSpring washer 8

20 N832 24 Ġroub M8x25 ĢZNBolt M8x25

21 N922 4 Podloģka C-RGS 8-20Washer C-RGS 8-20

22 N913 8 Matice pŚesn§ M6 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M6

23 N2049 4 Ġroub 6hr M8x16Bolt M8x16  
 

 

  1R01K230 (No. 10) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1R01S230 1 Đchyt kapot§ģeBonnet attachment

2 N822 2 Matice samojist²c² M5Bright nut M5

3 N821 2 Podloģka ploch§ 5Washer flat 5

4 N825 2 Ġroub imbus M5x16Capscrew M5x16  
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 27 -                                      

17

9

20

19

12

11

3

16

1

4

2

15

7

14

2310

22

18

5

13

8

6

21

Pohon kol Wheel drive

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 28 -                                      

1R01K230 (No. 11)

2 3 41

Đchyt kapot§ģe komplet

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 29 -                                      

Kolo (Wheel) - 4x8 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

0 1P03K004 x 1 Kolo 4x8 6PR - komplet Wheel 4x8 6PR - complete

1 1P03S011 x 1 Disk - ģlutĨ Rim - yellow

2 1P03S021 1 N§boj kola - kuģelWheel hub - conus

3 1P01S201 1 Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5

4 1P03S040 1 Duġe 4x8 - rovnĨ ventilekTube

5 1P03S055 1 Pneu 4x8 6PR Tyre 4x8 6PR

6 N910 3 Matice kola Wheel nut

7 N921 1 Podloģka 12 Washer 12

8 N2054 1 Matice M12x1,5 Nut M12x1,5

9 N1099 1 Pero 5x5x22 Parallel key 5x5x22  
 

 

  1P03S010 (No. 1) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1P03S010 1 Disk Rim

2 N832 3 Ġroub 6hr M8x25Bolt M8x25

3 N826 3 Podloģka p®rov§ M8Spring washer 8

4 N843 3 Matice M8 Bright nut M8  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 30 -                                      

9

3 2 8 615417

0

KOLO Wheel

2

1

3

4

1P03S010 (No. 1)
Disk

 
 



Kolo ( Wheel)  - 16x4  
 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

0 1P03K003 x 1 Kolo 16x4 6PR Wheel - 16x4 6PR

1 1P03S010 x 1 Disk - ġedĨ Rim - gray

2 1P03S022 1 N§boj kola - kuģel 02Wheel hub - conus 02

3 1P01S201 1 Bortic² krouģek 25/20/v9,5Spacing ring 25/20/v9,5

4 1P03S040 1 Duġe 4x8 - rovnĨ ventilekTube

5 1P03S054 1 Pneu 16x4 - 6PR Tyre 16x4 - 6PR

5 1P03S053 1 Pneu 16x4 - 10PR Tyre 16x4 - 10PR

6 N910 3 Matice kola Wheel nut

7 N921 1 Podloģka 12 Washer 12

8 N2054 1 Matice M12x1,5 Nut M12x1,5

9 N1099 1 Pero 5x5x22 Parallel key 5x5x22

10 1P03S070 3 Podloģka disku Disk washer  
 

1P03S010 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1 Disk Rim

2 3 Ġroub 6hr M8x25Bolt M8x25

3 3 Podloģka p®rov§ M8Spring washer 8

4 3 Matice M8 Bright nut M8  
 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 32 -                                      

9

3 2 8 615417

0

Kolo Wheel

2

1

3

4

1P03S010 (No. 1)
Disk

10



Rameno ɀ komplet (Arm ɀ complete)  
No. Part No. Komplet Spider No. QTYText Designation

0 1R01K001 x 4 Rameno - komplet Arm - complete

1 1R01K010 x 1 Rameno Arm

2 1R01S031 1 HŚ²del Ś²zen² pr. 20 s oz. kolemSteering shaft 20 with pinion

3 1R01S061 1 Distanļn² krouģek 25-20-v21Spacing ring 25-20-v21

4 1R01S120 1 TŊsn²c² krouģek - ECONOMOSSealing ring

5 1R01S210 1 Kloub-rameno Ball joint

6 1R01S270 2 Loģisko 61804 2RSBearing 61804 2RS

7 N510 1 Loģisko SKF NKI 55/35 Bearing NKI 55/35 SKF

8 N2041 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnŊjġ² pr. 20Circlip external 20

9 N829 1 PojistnĨ krouģek vnitŚn² 32Circlip internal 32

10 N830 2 StŊrac² krouģek 40-48-4/7 PURScraper ring 40-48-4/7 PUR

11 1R01S280 1 Distanļn² krouģek 25-20-v6Spacing ring 25-20-v6  
 
 

  1R01K010 (No. 1) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1 Rameno Arm

2 2 Loģisko 40/40 KUBearing 40/40 KU

3 N823 1 Maznice M6 rovn§Straight grease nipple M6  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 34 -                                      

10

1

5 3 6 8 9

4

7

2

06 11

Rameno - komplet Arm - complete

 
 

2

1

3

2

1R01K010 (No. 1)
Rameno

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 35 -                                      

Motor ÎÁÔÜéÅÎþ ËÏÌ (steering servomotor ) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1R01K001 1 Rameno komplet Arm - complete

2 1R01S170 2 Kladka sestava Pulley assembly

3 1R01S181 2 Distanļn² kr. kladka 10/24/v9Spacing ring 10/24/v9 - pulley

4 1R02S016 1 Konzola Ś²zen² - APSSteering bracket - APS

5 1R02S027 1 Ozuben® kolo Z10-APSSprocket Z10 - APS

6 1R02S082 1 Servomotor Ś²zen² - APSSteering servomotor - APS

7 N831 1 Ġroub M10x40 ĢZNCapscrew M10x40

8 N911 3 Ġroub M6x25 Screw M6x25

9 N835 1 Matice M10 Nut M10  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 36 -                                      

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Motor nat§ļen² kol Steering servomotor

 
 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 37 -                                      

+ÌÁÄËÙ ĠÅÔñÚÕ ÐÏÊÅÚÄÕ (Wheel steering chain pulley ) 
No. Part No. KompletSPIDER No.QTYText Designation

1 1R01K001 4 Rameno komplet Arm

2 1R01S170 2 Kladka sestava Pulley assembly

3 1R01S181 2 Distanļn² kr. kladka 10/24/v9Spacing ring 10/24/v9 - pulley

4 1R01S190 1 Svorn²k sestavaBolt set

5 N831 1 Ġroub M10x40 ĢZNCapscrew M10x40

6 N836 1 Ġroubovit§ pruģina F220AHelical spring

7 N915 1 Matice pŚesn§ M10 samojist²c²Bright self-locking nut M10

8 N1036 2 Kluzn® loģisko s lemem Sliding bearing  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 38 -                                      

7

6

8

4

5

2

3

1

Kladky ŚetŊzu pojezdu, wheel steering chain pulley 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 39 -                                      

Skelet (Skeleton) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S01S010 1 Skelet-sestava Skeleton-assembly

2 1S01S020A x7 4 Vod²c² tyļ A - 90 - 130 mmSliding bar A - 90 - 130 mm

2 1S01S020C x7 4 Vod²c² tyļ C - 60 - 110 mmSliding bar C - 60 - 110 mm

2 1S01S020E x7 4 Vod²c² tyļ E - 30 - 80 mmSliding bar E - 30 - 80 mm

3 1S01S030A x7 4 Stabiliz§tor A - 90 - 130 mmStabilizer A - 90 - 130 mm

3 1S01S030C x7 4 Stabiliz§tor C - 60 -110 mmStabilizer C - 60 - 110 mm

3 1S01S030E x7 4 Stabiliz§tor E - 30 - 80 mmStabilizer E - 30 - 80 mm

4 1S01S040 1 Filtr hydraulick®ho olejeHydraulic filter

5 1S01S050 4 VĨztuha Clamp

6 1S01S060 4 N§stavec Extension piece

7 1S01S070 4 Pruģina Spring

8 1S01S080 4 Dorazov§ pryģ  61x40/8Stop_rubber

9 1S01S090 1 V²ļko filtruFilter Cap

10 1S01S150 1 V²ļko olej_n§drģeOil tank cap

11 1S01S180 4 Podloģka vod²c² tyļeSliding bar washer

12 1S01S190 4 Podloģka stabiliz§toruStabilizer washer

13 1S01S203 x 4 Padac² r§m Bumper

14 1S01S241 1 Kryt Cover

15 1S01K271 x 8 Stabiliz§tor-z§lisek kompletSteering stabilizer ball joint

16 1S01S280 4 Stabiliz§tor-profilSteering stabilizer bar

17 N860 1 TŊsnŊn² Seal

18 N861 4 Ġroub M10x25 ĢZNCapscrew M10x25

19 N862 4 Ġroub M12x25 ĢZNCapscrew M12x25

20 N863 1 O-krouģek 078x4,00 O-ring 078x4,00

21 N864 1 O-krouģek 047x4,00O-ring 047x4,00

22 N887 1 Ġroub M8x20 ZN ģlutĨScrew M8x20

23 N912 3 Ġroub M6x16 ĢZNScrew M6x16

24 N916 1 Ġroub M12x30 ZN modrĨScrew M12x30

25 N894 1 Ġroub M8x20 ZN ģlutĨScrew M8x30

26 N967 1 Odvzduġnovac² hrdloAir breather

27 N859 2 Ġroub imbus M6x30Screw M6x30

28 N826 4 Podloģka 8 p®rov§Spring washer 8 

29 1S01S310 1 Pirela Pirela  
 

  1S01K271 (No. 15) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S01S270 1 Stabiliz§tor-z§lisekStabilizer-pressed in

2 N927 2 Ġroub imbus M8x16Capscrew M8x16

3 1S01S270.1 1 VĨztuha z§liskuBrace of stabilizer-pressed in

4 N883 2 Podloģka ploch§ 8washer 8

5 N826 2 Podloģka p®rov§ 8Spring washer 8  
 

  1S01S203 (No. 3) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S08S010 1 R§m z§brany Bar

2 1S08S020 1 Z§brana Bumper

3 1S08S030 2 ZajiġŠovac² segmentSelf locking segment

4 N2075 2 Matice M18x1,5 Nut M18x1,5

5 N914 2 Matice M8 samojist²c²Self locking nut

6 N869 4 Podloģka 8 Flat washer 8

7 N1096 2 Ġroub M8x30 Bolt M8x30  
 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 40 -                                      

23

1

23

4

5

67

8

9

10

1112

13

14

15 16

17

18 19

20

21

2224

25

26

27

28

29

Skelet Skeleton

 
 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 41 -                                      

 

1 S 0 1 K 2 7 1 ( N o . 1 5 ) 

S t a b i l i z § t o r z § l i s e k - k o m p l e t 

2 

5 

4 

1 

3 

1 6 2 7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

1 S 0 1 S 2 0 3 ( N o . 1 3 ) 

P a d a c ² r § m - k o m p l e t 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 42 -                                      

IÅÒÐÁÄÌÏ (Pump) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S011 1 Ļerpadlo-21L Pump 21L

2 1S02K032 x 1 řemenice SPB 118 - ļerpadloBelt pulley SPB 118

3 1S02K050 x 1 P§ka ļerpadla - kompletPump lever - complete

4 1S02S080 1 T§hlo ploch® Flat draw rod

5 1S02S100 1-211 2 K§men Stone

5 N1094 212 - 2 Podloģka velkoploġn§ 10Washer 10

6 1S02S200 1 Kryt ventil§toruFan cover

7 1S02K210 x 1 MŚ²ģka ventil§toruFan grate

8 1S02S220 1 Ventil§tor Ventilator Fan

9 1S02K230 1 Trubka hydraulick§ A kompletHydraulic pipe A

10 1S02K240 1 Trubka hydraulick§ B kompletHydraulic pipe B

11 1S02K250 x 2 Redukce UNF 3/4"/BSP 3/8" Smaller reducer

12 1S02K260 x 2 Redukce XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF Bigger reducer

13 1S02S280 2 Koleno XEEDDL 15 Elbow XEEDDL 15

14 1S02S431 x 1 Servomotor pojezdu 891 Servomotor 891

14 1S02S434 x 1 Servomotor pojezdu NBB Servomotor NBB

15 1S02S441 1 P§ka servomotoru - seŚizovac²Servomotor lever - adjusting

16 1S02S450 1 Podloģka ventil§toruFan washer

17 N915 2 Matice pŚesn§ samojist²c² M10Bright nut M10

18 N843 1 Matice pŚesn§ M8 ĢZNBright nut M8

19 N906 1 Matice M10x1,5 Nut M10x1,5

20 N872B 2 Ġroub M10x35 Bolt M10x35

21 N2016 2 Podloģka vŊj²Śovit§ 10Washer locking 10

22 1S02S310 212 - 1 Shock ventil, 160, 0, 0,024" Shock ventil, 160, 0, 0,024"  
 

  1S02K032 (No. 2) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S032 1 řemenice SPB 118 - ļerpadloBelt pulley SPB 118

2 N870 1 Pero 5x5x30 Parallel key 5x5x30

3 N850 1 Podloģka CRGS - 6Washer CRGS - 6

4 N812 1 Ġroub 6hr M6x16 Screw M6x16  
 

  1S02K050 (No. 3) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S050 1 P§ka svaŚenec Lever welded

2 N871 1 P®rovĨ kol²k 6x24Spring pin 6x24  
 

  1S02K210 (No. 7) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S210 1 MŚ²ģka ventil§toruFan grate

2 N867 3 Ġroub 4,8x19 Bolt M4,8x19

3 N866 3 ZajiġŠovac² matice 4,8Nut M4,8  
 

 

  1S02K250 (No. 11) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S250 1 Redukce UNF 3/4"/BSP 3/8" Smaller reducer

2 N896 1 TŊsnŊn² GEM 1/2"Sealing ring GEM 1/2"  
 

 

  1S02K260 (No. 12) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S02S260 1 Redukce XAL15 3/4"-16 UNF Bigger reducer

2 N896 1 TŊsnŊn² Gem 1/2"Sealing ring GEM 1/2"  
 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 43 -                                      

14

6

11

8

7

19

16

12 13

9

10

17

5

21

2012318

4

15

Ļerpadlo Pump

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 44 -                                      

2

1

3

4

1S02K032 1S02K050 (No. 3)

2

1

1S02K210 (No. 7)

213

řemenice ļerpadla - kompletP§ka ļerpadla - komplet

MŚ²ģka ventil§toru - komplet

(No.  . 2)

1S02K250 (No. 11)

1 2

1S02K250 (No. 12)

1 2

Redukce UNF 3/4ò BSP 3/8òRedukce XAL15 3/4ò-16 UNF

 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 45 -                                      

PÁÌÉÖÏÖÜ ÓÏÕÓÔÁÖÁ (Fuel system) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S03K010 x 1 N§drģ palivov§ - kompletTank - complete

2 1S03S020 1 V²ļko n§drģe Tank cap

3 1S03K100 x 2 TŚmen n§drģe kompletTank strap complete

4 1S03S100 1 OdvzduġŔovac² hadice - sadaBreather hose - set

5 1S03K130 x 1 Z§vaģ²ļko s hadic²Weight with hose

6 1S03K140 x 1 PalivovĨ filtr s odvz. Z§tkouFuel filter with breather plug

7 N1012 1 Palivov§ hadice - pŚ²vodFuel hose - lead in  
 

 

  1S03K010 (No. 1) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S03S010 1 N§drģ palivov§ Tank

2 1S03S020 1 V²ļko n§drģe Tank cap

3 1S03K130 1 Z§vaģ²ļko s hadic²Weight with hose  
 

 

  1S03K100 (No. 3) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S03S040 1 TŚmen n§drģe 300Tank strap 300

2 1S03S080 1 TŚmen n§drģe 60Tank strap 60

3 1S03S030 1 PryģovĨ prouģekRubber strip

4 1S03S050 1 Ļep tŚmenu 1 Clip pivot 1

5 1S03S070 1 Ļep tŚmenu 2 Clip pivot 2

6 N880 1 Ġroub imbus M5x70Capscrew M5x70

7 N807 2 Ġroub imbus M6x20Capscrew M6x20

8 N820 2 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer 6  
 

 

  1S03K130 (No. 5) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S03S130 1 Z§vaģ² Weight

2 N1007 1 Hadice Hose  
 

 

  1S03K140 (No. 6) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S03S140 1 PalivovĨ filtr Fuel filter

2 N1008 1 OdvzduġŔovac² z§tkaBreather plug  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 46 -                                      

 

3

6

4

4

7

2

3

3

1

5

Palivov§ soustava Fuel system

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 47 -                                      

2

1

3

1S03K010 (No. 1)
N§drģ palivov§ - komplet

1

6

3

4

5

2

7

8

TŚmen n§drģe - komplet
1S03K100 (No. 3)

 
 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 48 -                                      

 

2

1

1

2

Z§vaģ²ļko s hadic²

PalivovĨ filtr s odvzduġŔovac² z§tkou

1S03K130 (No. 5)

1S03K140 (No. 6)

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 49 -                                      

Elektronika (Control unit AW891 ) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No. QTYText Designation

1 1S07S012 1 Kryt AKU (4LED) Battery casing (4LED)

2 1S07S041 1 Baterie FTX20L - BS Battery FTX20L - BS

3 1S07S054 1 Svazenka - Aw 891 UNI Main harness - Aw 891 UNI

3 1S07S053 1 Svazenka - Aw 892 Jap. Proveden²Main harness - Aw 892 Japan modification

4 1S07S060 1 Distanļn² krouģek  12/8/v5Spacing ring 12/8/v5

5 1S07S070 1 Motohodiny Hour meter

6 1S07S082 1 Stahovac² p§ska baterieTightening band for battery

7 1S07S093 1 Indikaļn² panel AW891 - 4LED Indicating paneI AW891 - 4LED

8 1S07S120 1 Zemn²c² kabel baterieBattery earth wire

9 1N01S220 4 Distanļn² krouģek  8/6/v13Spacing ring 8/6/v13

10 1N03S013 1 ř²d²c² jednotka AW 891 Control unit AW 891 

10 1N03S015 1 ř²d²c² jednotka AW 892 Jap. proveden² Control unit AW 892 Japan modification 

11 1N05S020 1 Nab²jeļ akumul§torŢ Hetronic 12VRC battery charger Hetronic 12V

12 1N05S030 1 Nab²jeļ akumul§torŢ Hetronic 220VRC battery charger Hetronic 220V

13 1N05S040 1 Akumul§tor HetronicRC battery Hetronic

14 1N05S050 1 D§lkovĨ ovladaļ AW891 + r§dio HetronicRemote controller AW891 + radio Hetronic

15 N839 1 Ġroub M8x25 ĢZN Capscrew M8x25

16 N883 1 Podloģka pŚesn§ 8  A 125Washer 8.40

17 N908 1 Ġroub otoļn® deskyKnurled bolt

18 N909 1 Podloģka otoļn® desky-karos§Śsk§Body maker's rotary board washer 

19 N847 4 Podloģka karos§Śsk§ 5Flat washer 5

20 N848 4 Pryģov§ prŢchodka 1758Rubber washer

21 N846 4 Ġroub M5x20 Capscrew M5x20

22 1B01S010 1 Konzola maj§ku Lamp bracket

23 1B01S020 1 Maj§k oranģovĨ IP67Lamp IP67 ( orange )

23 1B01S021 1 Maj§k modrĨ IP67 Lamp IP67 ( blue )

24 1B01K030 2 TŚmen maj§ku kompletLamp clamp

1B01K000 1 Maj§k kompletn² ( oranģovĨ )Lamp complet ( orange )

1B01K001 1 Maj§k kompletn² ( modrĨ )Lamp complet ( blue )

 

 

 

 

Elektronika (Contol unit NBB ) 
No. Part No. Komplet SPIDER No.QTY Text Designation

1 1N03S014 1 ř²d²c² jednotka NBB ILD01 EU, USAControl unit NBB ILD01 EU, USA

1 1N03S017 1 ř²d²c² jednotka NBB ILD01 JaponskoControl unit NBB ILD01 Japan

2 1S07S058 1 Svazenka NBB Jap. proveden²Main harness NBB Japan

2 1S07S059 1 Svazenka ILD01 NBB Main harness ILD01 NBB

3 1N01S111 1 Konzola elektroniky NBB Electronic bracket

4 1N05S021 1 Nab²jeļ Akumul§torŢ NBBRC battery charger NBB

5 1S07S032 1 Konzola AKU - NBB BOX Battery bracket - NBB BOX

6 N804 8 Ġroub imbus M6x16Capscrew M6x16

7 N805 4 Podloģka p®rov§ 6Spring washer 6

8 N820 4 Podloģka ploch§ 6Washer 6

9 N913 4 Matice samojist²c² M6Bright self-locking nut M6

10 N848 4 Pryģov§ prŢchodka 1758Rubber washer 1758

11 1N01S220 4 Dist. Krouģek 8/6/v13Spacing ring 8/6/v13

12 N1089 4 Podloģka velkoploġn§ M6/6,4washer 6/6,4

13 N807 4 Ġroub imbus M6x20Capscrew M6x20

14 1N05S041 1 Baterie NBB RC battery NBB  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PARTS MANUAL ï ILD 01                                  Spider 207 -                                     rev. 04-01-05-2008 

                                                                                - 50 -                                      

 
 


